

February 28th, 2020

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Request for confidentiality

Applicant: BBPOS International Limited

FCC ID: 2AB7X-CHB24 and 2AB7X-CHB25

To whom it may concern,

Request for Permanent Confidentiality under FCC Part 15 Certification

Request is hereby submitted by BBPOS International Limited to withhold permanently from public review certain

portions of the application for equipment certification for the referenced FCC identifiers. This request for confidentiality

is made pursuant to 47 CFR 0.457(d) & 0.459 of the FCC Rules. In particular, the following sections of the application

are to be kept permanently confidential:

**Schematics** 

Detailed Block diagrams

Detailed Operational/Functional Description

Rationale for request for confidentiality:

This information represents intellectual property of BBPOS International Limited and it is subject to competition. We

have invested considerable time and materials in research and development to produce the referenced product.

Disclosure of the permanently confidential portions of this application to competitors would not only give them

significant competitive advantages in developing similar products, but would also disclose successful

implementation of unpublished, leading edge technology developed by us.

**BBPOS International Limited** 

Suite 1903-04, 19/F, Tower 2, Nina Tower, No. 8 Yeung Uk Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong 香港新界荃灣楊屋道 8 號如心廣場 2 期 19 樓 1903-04 室

Tel 電話 (852) 3158-2585 Fax 傳真 (852) 3158-2586

www.bbpos.com

Page 1 of 2





BBPOS International Limited has invested considerable time and materials in research and development to produce the referenced product. Disclosure of the permanently confidential portions of this application to competitors would not only give them significant competitive advantages in developing similar products, but would also disclose successful implementation of unpublished, leading edge technology developed by us.

If you have questions or need further information, please contact the undersigned.

Regards,

Adrian Kwan

**Product Compliance Manager** 

